
NOTE: Read these installation instructions thoroughly before beginning the installation process. Retain
these Installation Instructions for future reference.

Arctic Cat® ROV
Installation Instructions - Accessory Kit

Form No. 0453-440

Prowler Full Windshield Kit
(p/n 0436-975)

Application: All 2006-2010 Prowler models and 
2011 Prowler HDX

Kit includes:
Ref. No. p./n QTY DESCRIPTION

1 * 8 Nyloc Flange Nut (1/4-20)
2 1441-343 6 Rubber Clamp
3 n/a 1 Windshield
4 * 3 Rubber Bumper
5 * 7 Flat Washer (1/4 in.)
6 * 6 Screw (1/4-20 x 1 1/4 in.)
7 * 1 Bolt (1/4-20 x 1.0 in.)
8 * 1 Flat Washer (1/4 in.)
9 1441-928 1 Center L-Bracket 
10 * 1 Rubber Washer 
11 * 1 Screw (1/4-20 x 3/4 in.)

0453-440 1 Instructions

* Included in Hardware Kit (p/n 1436-174)

1. Thoroughly clean the installation area on the vehi-
cle. 

2. Place six Rubber Clamps on the forward-most sec-
tion of the cab frame tubing making sure the flat
side of the clamp is facing toward the front of the
vehicle. See Fig. 1 for orientation of clamps.

Fig. 1

3. Place Windshield into position centered on the
front cab frame surface. Install two Rubber Bum-
pers midway between the side clamps: then attach
the remaining bumper between the two upper
clamps. 

4. Making sure the windshield is properly centered,
place Center L-bracket on the dash in line with the
center mounting hole in the windshield. Mark the
mounting hole location on the dash. Remove the
windshield and bracket; then drill a 1/4-in. mount-
ing hole in the dash. 

5. Secure the windshield to the cab frame using 1 1/
4-in. Screws, Fender Washers, and 1/4-in. Nyloc
Nuts. See Fig. 1 for orientation of hardware. 

6. With the perimeter clamps secured, install the cen-
ter bracket to the dash using a 1-in. bolt, flat
washer, and nyloc nut. Secure the windshield to
the center bracket using a rubber washer, fender
washer, and 3/4-in. screw.

CAUTION
Do not over-tighten the nuts. Damage to the wind-
shield could occur.

Printed in the U.S.A. ®™Trademarks of Arctic Cat Inc., Thief River Falls, MN 56701 0612


